(at 120Hz)
  SPECIFICATIONS
 SPECIFICATIONS
Item Performance Characteristics
Category Temperature Range -40 ~ +105℃ -25 ~ +105℃
Working Voltage Range 6.3 ~ 100Vdc 160 ~ 450Vdc
Capacitance Range 0.47 ~ 22,000μF 0.47 ~ 560 μF
Capacitance Tolerance ±20%  (at 25℃ and 120Hz)

Others Conforms to JIS-C-5101-4 (1998), characteristic W
   DIMENSIONS (mm)
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM( Example : 200V 330µF )
ФD 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 L＜35 12.5 L≥35 16 18 20 22
ФD ФD +0.5 Max ФD +1.0 Max
Фd 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.8 1.0 1.0
F 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5 10 10
a L+1.5 Max
≤ 35 L+1.5Max
≥ 40 L+2.0 Max
L+1.5 Max L+2.0 Max
PF  Series
  General standard size
  Load life 2,000 hours at 105℃
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Special Request
Size code(1836 : 18×36)
Lead length code
Lead forming Type code
Capacitance tolerance code(M:±20%)
Capacitance code(330μF)
Voltage code(200V)
Series code(PF)
P F 2 3 1 3 D M N N 1 8 3 6
78
PF  Series
 Case size & Permissible rated ripple current: (mA rms) at 105℃ / 120Hz
  6.3 10 16 25
ФD × L RC ФD × L RC ФD × L RC ФD × L RC
10     5×11 40 5×11 43
15     5×11 45 5×11 47
22 5×11 45 5×11 51 5×11 55 5×11 60
33 5×11 55 5×11 60 5×11 70 5×11 75
47 5×11 65 5×11 75 5×11 85 5×11 90
68 5×11 70 5×11 80 5×11 100 6.3×11 125
100 5×11 100 5×11 110 6.3×11 140 6.3×11 145
150 6.3×11 120 6.3×11 130 8×11.5 180 8×11.5 200
220 6.3×11 180 6.3×11 190 8×11.5 240 8×11.5 250
330 6.3×11 190 8×11.5 270 8×11.5 285 10×12.5 350
470 8×11.5 300 8×11.5 330 10×12.5 380 10×16 460
680 10×12.5 320 10×12.5 420 10×16 530 10×20 650
1000 10×12.5 480 10×16 570 10×20 680 12.5×20 830
1500 10×16 600 10×20 750 12.5×20 860 12.5×25 1020
2200 10×20 830 12.5×20 980 12.5×25 1130 16×25 1210
3300 12.5×20 1100 12.5×25 1250 16×25 1270 16×31.5 1540
4700 12.5×25 1320 16×25 1350 16×31.5 1570 16×35.5 1650
6800 16×25 1495 16×31.5 1670 18×35.5 1930 18×35.5 1950
10000 16×31.5 1832 18×35.5 2010 18×40 2060 18×40 2100
15000 18×35.5 2235 18×40 2360
22000 18×40 2375
   35 50 63 100
ФD × L RC ФD × L RC ФD × L RC ФD × L RC
0.47   5×11 11 5×11 8 5×11 12
 1   5×11 16 5×11 12 5×11 18
2.2   5×11 23 5×11 20 5×11 27
3.3   5×11 29 5×11 24 5×11 33
4.7   5×11 34 5×11 34 5×11 39
6.8   5×11 35 5×11 37 5×11 46
10 5×11 47 5×11 50 5×11 50 6.3×11 65
15 5×11 50 5×11 52 5×11 65 6.3×11 66
22 5×11 65 5×11 75 6.3×11 85 6.3×11 85
33 5×11 88 6.3×11 100 6.3×11 110 8×11.5 125
47 6.3×11 115 6.3×11 125 8×11.5 150 10×12.5 165
68 8×11.5 130 8×11.5 159 10×12.5 198 10×16 200
100 8×11.5 200 8×11.5 210 10×12.5 250 10×20 265
150 10×12.5 240 10×12.5 290 10×16 330 12.5×20 335
220 10×12.5 320 10×16 370 10×20 410 12.5×25 440
330 10×16 420 10×20 550 12.5×20 550 16×25 660
470 10×20 570 12.5×20 660 12.5×25 720 16×31.5 880
680 12.5×20 730 12.5×25 860 16×25 1000 16×35.5 1202
1000 12.5×25 1000 16×25 1020 16×31.5 1130 18×35.5 1300
1500 16×25 1110 16×31.5 1350 16×35.5 1450
2200 16×31.5 1450 18×35.5 1690 18×40 1780